Cross

REF. CWPL/SS/RD/08072018
Dated: 08/07/2018

To

Managing Director
DA MATIN

Sub : Offer for supply of HT,LT cable, cable tray and Multi ATS

SL # Descriptions Qty. | Unit Unit price Total price

in BDT in BDT
01) REB SOURCE TO TRANSFORMER (POWER) il Job 255,154.51 255,154.51
02) TRANSFORMER TO LT (POWER) 1 Job 79,595.00 79,595.00
03) CABLE TRAY 1 Job 61,905.00 61,905.00
04) MULTI ATS i Lot 157,560.15 157,560:15
08) Delivery, Loading & Unloading 1 Lot 15,000.00 15,000.00

Grand Total Price in BDT Excluding VAT & AITl 569,214.66 I

Terms & Conditions : e N

01) Validity : Our offer will remain valid for a period of 40 days from the date of this offer. . M //_I(\)_%
A

P O
02) Delivery:Within 100 days after receipt of confirmed order & payment as per clause # 3. 7 g
03) Payment : 50% as advance along with order & remaining \ % QW4 R4
; 40% before delivery at site & Voo 0

10% after commissioning.

04) Warranty : For any manufacturing defect of One year after commissioning or 14 months from date of
delivery whichever come first.

Thanki Plonseast,
anking you. A o QwPL._gf}—- o1
) Gndaoc
Yours very truly, Py WIM ¢
Cross-world Power Ltd /
| efo
21y

Plot 1/B, Road 90, Gulshan 2, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh
{(8802) 8811858, 8816528, 9891442; Fax: {8802) 8816205; E-mail: info@cross-world.com



01)

02)

03)

04)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
PROJECT: DA MATIN

POWER CABLE

REB SOURCE TO TRANSFORMER (POWER)

3x50 rm 11 KV HT Cable for Sub Station XLPE,
3x50 rm 11 KV HT Cable for Sub Station XLPE,
UPVC Pipe (4" Dia)

TRANSFORMER TO LT (POWER)
1C-1X150 rm NYY Cable

Cable Lug 150rm

Cable Lug 50rm

Cable Tie (12")

PVC Tape

PIB Tape

Laying & termination 50rm HT Cable
Laying & termination 150rm LT Cable

CABLE TRAY

Size (150mm X 50mm)
Size (500mm X 37mm)

MULTI ATS

Sheet steel clad powder coated (14 & 16SWG), dust and vermin proof,
free standing, floor mounting, 415V, 50 Hz, Indoor type Multi ATS Panel
with 200A Hard Drawn Copper Busbar. Set of components required for the

manufacture of LT Panel comprising :-
INCOMING:

100A,TP, 36KA,415V,50 Hz (MCCB) having adjustable overcurrent & short

circuit protection.

Brand: Schneider
Phase indicating lamp RED/YELLOW/BLUE.

6A,TP MCB for the protection of control circuit

OUTGOING:

60A, TP, 25KA,415V,50Hz (MCCB) Fixed overcurrent & magnetic short

circuit protection

Brand: Schneider

10A, TP, 10KA, MCB

Brand: Schneider

Magentic Contactor (AC3 12A, Ith 25A)
Magentic Contactor (AC3 32A, Ith 25A)
Magentic Contactor (AC3 65A, Ith 80A)

BUSBAR Details
200A Common Busbar TPN + 1/2E

Enclosure As Standard

General Accessories

Cross-world

35 Meter
32 Meter
35 Feet
45 Meter
20 Nos
20 Nos
5 Pack
10 Nos
5 Nos
60 Meter
25 Meter
15 Meter
15 Meter
1 Set
1.00 Nos
3.00 Nos
1.00 Nos
1.00 Nos
13.00 Nos
11 Nos
11 Nos
2 Nos
meter 6.00
Nos 1.00
Box 1.00

Plot 1/B, Road 90, Gulshan 2, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh
{(8802) 8811858, 8816528, 9891442; Fax: (8802) 8816205; E-mail: info@cross-world.com

%



