

REF. CWPL/SS/RD/08072018

Dated: 08/07/2018

To

Managing Director

DA MATIN

Sub: Offer for supply of HT,LT cable, cable tray and Multi ATS

SL#	Descriptions	Qty.	Unit	Unit price	Total price	
	ACSESSETTS NYY Cable			in BDT	in BDT	
01)	REB SOURCE TO TRANSFORMER (POWER)	1	Job	255,154.51	255,154.51	
02)	TRANSFORMER TO LT (POWER)	1	Job	79,595.00	79,595.00	
03)	CABLE TRAY	1	Job	61,905.00	61,905.00	
04)	MULTI ATS	1	Lot	157,560.15	157,560.15	
08)	Delivery, Loading & Unloading	1	Lot	15,000.00	15,000.00	

Grand Total Price in BDT Excluding VAT & AIT 569,214.66

Terms & Conditions:

01) Validity: Our offer will remain valid for a period of 40 days from the date of this offer.

02) Delivery: Within 100 days after receipt of confirmed order & payment as per clause # 3.

03) Payment : 50% as advance along with order & remaining

40% before delivery at site & 10% after commissioning.

04) Warranty : For any manufacturing defect of One year after commissioning or 14 months from date of delivery whichever come first.

Thanking you.

Yours very truly, Cross-world Power Ltd Plproceed.

Ad Order # CWPL_SB-OVIYIS

is cancelled. Ju



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION PROJECT: DA MATIN

POWER CABLE

01)	REB SOURCE TO TRANSFORMER (POWER) 3x50 rm 11 KV HT Cable for Sub Station 3x50 rm 11 KV HT Cable for Sub Station UPVC Pipe (4" Dia)	XLPE, XLPE,	35 32 35	Meter Meter Feet
02)	TRANSFORMER TO LT (POWER) 1C-1X150 rm NYY Cable Cable Lug 150rm Cable Lug 50rm Cable Tie (12") PVC Tape PIB Tape Laying & termination 50rm HT Cable Laying & termination 150rm LT Cable		45 20 20 5 10 5 60 35	Meter Nos Nos Pack Nos Nos Meter Meter
03)	CABLE TRAY			
	Size (150mm X 50mm) Size (500mm X 37mm)			Meter Meter
04)	MULTI ATS		1	Set
	Sheet steel clad powder coated (14 & 16SWG), dufree standing, floor mounting, 415V, 50 Hz, Indoowith 200A Hard Drawn Copper Busbar. Set of commanufacture of LT Panel comprising: INCOMING: 100A,TP, 36KA,415V,50 Hz (MCCB) having adjust circuit protection. Brand: Schneider Phase indicating lamp RED/YELLOW/BLUE. 6A,TP MCB for the protection of control circuit	r type Multi ATS Panel ponents required for the	1.00 3.00 1.00	Nos Nos Nos
	OUTGOING: 60A,TP, 25KA,415V,50Hz (MCCB) Fixed overcurre circuit protection Brand: Schneider	nt & magnetic short	1.00	Nos
	10A,TP, 10KA, MCB Brand: Schneider	· Handan	13.00	Nos
	Magentic Contactor (AC3 12A, Ith 25A) Magentic Contactor (AC3 32A, Ith 25A) Magentic Contactor (AC3 65A, Ith 80A)		11 11 2	Nos Nos Nos
	BUSBAR Details		meter	6.00
	200A Common Busbar TPN + 1/2E		meter	0.00
	Enclosure As Standard		Nos	1.00
	General Accessories		Box	1.00